
Year 11 Summer Exam Timetable

Date Start Length Subject Exam Exam Code Level
Tuesday 23 April

Wednesday 24 April
Thrusday 25 April

Tuesday 30 April
Wednesday 1 May

Thursday 2 May

Tuesday 7 May

Thursday 9 May

Friday 10 May

Monday 13 May

Tuesday 14 May

Wednesday 15 May

Thursday 16 May

Friday 17 May

Monday 20 May

09:00 French/Persian Speaking tests N/A GCSE

09:00 5 hours Art Fine Art 8202 GCSE
09:00 5 hours Art Fine Art 8202 GCSE

09:00 5 hours Photography Art & Design - Photography 8206 GCSE
09:00 5 hours Photography Art & Design - Photography 8206 GCSE

13:30 1hr 30m IT Unit 3: Effective Digital Working Practices BIT03 BTEC

09:00 2 hours Health & Social Care Unit 3: Health and Wellbeing BHS03 BTEC

09:00 1hr 30m Sport Unit 3:  Developing Fitness to Improve Other Participants Performance in
Sport and Physical Activity BSP03 BTEC

09:00 1hr 15m Science Paper 1: Biology 8464 GCSE

09:00 1h 45m English Literature Paper 1: Shakespeare and the 19th century novel 8702/1 GCSE

09:00 1h 20m French Listening & Reading Foundation Papers 8658/LF/RF GCSE
09:00 1h 45m French Listening & Reading Higher Papers 8658/LH/RH GCSE

09:00 1 hour History Paper 1: History Around Us J411/21 GCSE
13:30 1h 50m Arabic Listening & Reading Higher Papers 1AA0/LH/RH GCSE

09:00 1hr 30m Maths Paper 1 (Non-Calulator) 1MA1 1F/1H GCSE

09:00 1h 15m Science Paper 1: Chemistry 8464/C/1F/1H GCSE
13:30 1hr 30m Geography Paper 1 : Living with the physical environment 8035/1 GCSE

09:00 1h 45m English Literature Paper 2: Modern texts and poetry 8702/2 GCSE



Tuesday 21 May

Wednesday 22 May

Thursday 23 May

Friday 24 May

HALF TERM
Monday 3 June

Tuesday 4 June

Wednesday 5 June

Thursday 6 June

Friday 7 June

Monday 10 June

Tuesday 11 June

Wednesday 12 June

Friday 14 June

Tuesday 18 June

Thursday 20 June

13:30 1h 30m Engineering Solving Engineering Problems 5799U30-1 VOC AWARD

09:00 1h 15m Science Paper 1: Physics 8464 GCSE

09:00 1h 45m English Language Paper 1: Explorations in creative reading and writing 8700/1 GCSE
13:30 1h 25m Arabic Writing Higher Paper GCSE

09:00 1h 25m French Writing Foundation Paper 8658 GCSE
09:00 1h 45m French Writing Higher Paper 8658 GCSE

09:00 1hr 30m Maths Paper 2 (Calulator) 1MA1 2F/2H GCSE

13:30 1h 45m History Paper 2: Migrant Britain Elizabethans J411/18 GCSE

09:00 1h 30m Geography Paper 2: Challenges in the human environment 8035/2 GCSE

09:00 1h 45m English Language Paper 2: Writers' viewpoints and perspectives 8700/2 GCSE

13:30 1h 15m Science Paper 2: Biology 8464 GCSE

09:00 1hr 30m Maths Paper 3 (Calulator) 1MA1 3F/3H GCSE

09:00 1h 15m Science Paper 2: Chemistry 8464 GCSE
13:30 1h 45m History Paper 3: Viking Experience living under Nazi rule J411/33 GCSE

13:30 1h 50m Persian Listening & Reading Higher papers 1PNO GCSE

09:00 1hour Geography Paper 3: Geographical applications 8035/3 GCSE
13:30 1h 15m Science Paper 2: Physics 8464 GCSE

13:30 1h 25m Persian Paper 4: Writing higher paper 1PN0 GCSE

09:00 1h 20m WJEC Hospitality & Catering Industry paper 5799U VOC


